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Precautions

1.Keep and store the product away from the reach of children.

2.Check the component list and condition of the product before installation. If there is any problem,
contact the shop where you purchased to get a replacement or refund.

3.RAIJINTEK Co., Ltd. is not responsible for any damages due to external causes, including but not limited
to, improper use, problems with electrical power, accident, neglect, alteration, repair, improper
installation, and improper testing.

4.CPU and motherboard are subject to damage if the product in incorrectly installed.

5.Breaking the tank seal on the product might cause warranty loss.

6.This product is an All-in-One Water Cooling Solution, once taken apart or any use of non RAIJINTEK's
accessories, will lead to a warranty loss.

7.RAUJINTEK is not liable for the three bottles of tint in the accessory pack. Liquid contaminations of
other objects are in no matter under warranty due to maintenance or possible misuse.

8.Product warranty period is two years.

VorsichtsmaBnahmen

1.Kindersicher aufbewahren.

2.Prifen Sie vor der Installation die Komponentenliste und den Zustand des Produktes. Sollte es dabei
ein Problem gegen, wenden Sie sich an lhren Handler zwecks Austauschs bzw. Riickerstattung.

3.RAIJINTEK Co., Ltd. haftet nicht fiir Beschadigungen durch auBere Einflisse, einschlieRlich aber nicht
beschrankt auf unsachgemaRen Gebrauch, Stromversorgungsprobleme, Unfall, Nachlassigkeit,
Modifikationen, Reparaturen,unsachgemaRe Installation und unsachgeméaRe Uberpriifung.

4.Bei unsachgemaRer Installation kénnen CPU und Motherboard beschadigt werden.

5.Beschéddigung des Tanksiegels fuihrt zu Garantieverlust.

6.Dieses Produkt ist eine All-in-One Water Cooling Lésung, sollten Sie diese auseinander nehmen oder
jegliche fremde Bauteile nutzen die nicht von RAIJINTEK frei gegeben sind, fithr das zu einem
Garantieverlust.

7.RAIJINTEK haftet nicht fur die drei farbigen Flaschen im Beipack. Die Verunreinigung anderer
Komponenten durch falsche Handhabung, oder falscher Befiillung sind in keinster Weise mit
Garantieanspriichen abgesichert.

8.Produktgarantie betragt zwei Jahre.

Précautions

1.Conservez et stockez le produit hors de portée des enfants.

2.Vérifiez la liste des composants et I'état du produit avant installation. En cas de probleme,
contactez le magasin ol vous l'avez acheté pour obtenir un remplacement ou un remboursement.

3.RAIJINTEK Co., Ltd. n'est pas responsable des dégats dus a des causes externes, y compris mais non
limité a, une mauvaise utilisation, des problémes d'alimentation électrique, un accident, une
négligence, une modification, une réparation, une installation incorrecte ou un mauvais test.

4.Le CPU et le carte meére sont sujets a dégats si le produit est mal installé.

5.rompre le scellé se trouvant sur le réservoir peut causer la perte de la garantie

6.Ce produit est une solution de watercooling all in one, une fois démonté ou toute utilisation
d'accessoires non RAIJINTEK, conduira a une perte de garantie.

7.RAUJINTEK n'est pas responsable pour les trois bouteilles de teinte dans le pack accessoire.

8.1a garantie du produit est de deux ans.

Precauciones

1.Mantenga el producto almacenado fuera del alcance de los nifios.

2.Revise la lista de componentes y la condicion de los productos antes de la instalacion. Si hay algun
problema contacte la tienda donde fue comprado para que le reemplacen el producto o le
devuelvan su dinero.

3.RAIJINTEK Co., Ltd. no es responsable por dafios debido a causas externas, como, uso indebido,
problemas con la corriente eléctrica, accidentes, negligencias, alteracion, reparacion, instalacién
indebida y testeo indebido.

4.El procesador y placa madre pueden sufrir dafio si el producto es indebidamente instalado.

5.Romper el sello de seguridad del depésito puede provocar la pérdida de la garantia.

6.Este producto es una solucién "todo en uno” de refrigeracion liquida, una vez desmontado o el uso
de cualquier accesorios que no provenga del producto original no permitird el uso de la garantia.

7.Raijintek no es responsable de los tres botes de liquido que incluye entre los accesorios con el
contacto de otros liquidos, en ese caso perderd la garantia.

8.Este producto tiene dos afos de garantia.

Precauzioni

1.Mantenere e conservare lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

2.Controllare la lista dei componenti e le loro condizioni prima di procedere all’installazione. Se ci sono
problemi, contattare lo Shop dove é stato comprato per procedere al cambio o al rimborso.

3.RAIJINTEK Co.,Ltd. Non & responsabile per nessun danno dovuto a cause estern, incluso e non limitato
ad, uso improprio, problemi con impianto elettrico, incidenti, negligenza, alterazione, riparazione,
installazione e tes impropri.

4.1l processore e la scheda madre sono soggetti a danneggiamenti se non correttamente installato.

5.Aprire la vaschetta del prodotto potrebbe portare la perdita della garanzia.

6.Questo prodotto & un sistema a liquido All-In-One, I'utilizzo di parti o accessori non RAIJINTEK,
invalidera la garanzia.

7.RAIJINTEK non é resposabile per le tre bottiglie di liquido presenti nel bundle. Eventuali contaminazioni del
liquido o altri oggetti dovuti alla manutenzione o possiibili abusi non sono riconosciuti dalla garanzia.

8.1l periodo di garanzia e di 2 Anni.

= AIO device x 1

= All in One Device x 1

= systéme tout en un X 1

= Dispositivo todo en uno x 1
= Dispositivo All in One x 1
=k Y x 1

KT ERNARE x 1

= Cuctema Bcé-g-oaHoM X 1
= Hepsi-bir-arada cihaz x 1
= Dispositivo AIO x 1
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= Plastic brush x 1
= Plastikspachtel x 1

Mepbl npeaoCTOpPOXHOCTHU
= Applicateur en plastique x 1

1.XpaHuTe u3zfenve 8 HeLOCTYNHOM ANA AeTel MecTe. o

2.Mepep, yCTaHOBKOW NPOBEPbTE CMMCOK KOMMOHEHTOB U COCTOAHUE u3genus. Mpu Hanuuuu npobnem, = Paleta de plastico x 1
obpatuTech B MarasuH, rae Bl puobpeny usgenue, AN 3amMmeHbl UK MONYYEHUA BO3MELLEHNS. = Paletta in Plastica x 1

3.Komnanus RAIJINTEK Co., Ltd. He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3a yw,epb unun ybbITKK, BbI3BaHHBIE BHELHUMU a 27— %1
npuYnHaMK, BKAIOYAs aBapun, NPobieMbl C 3eKTPUYECTBOM, HeBPexHOe WAM HenpasuibHOe CEA X1
MCMONb30BaHNE, MOANDUKALUN U3AENUs, CAMOCTOATENbHbI PEMOHT, HeNpasuibHasA yCTaHOBKA MU
HenpasuabHOe TeCTMpOBaHMe U3fenms.

4.HenpaBunbHas ycTaHOBKa U3AeNUs MOXET MPUBECTU K nospexaeHuto LMY n MaTepuHCKon naatsl.

5.BCKpbITUE YCTPOIICTBA MOXKET NPUBECTM K MOTEpe rapaHTuu.

6.[laHHOe YCTPOIICTBO ABNAETCA MPUBOPOM BOAAHOMO OXNaxAeHUs BCe-B-OAHOM, pasbopka ycTpoicTsa
WK NCNonb30BaHWe akceccyapos, He npuHaanexawux RAIJINTEK, npuseaeT k notepe rapaHtum.

7.RAIJINTEK He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3a TpU (h1aKOHA KPaCKW, KOTOPbIE NPUNAralOTCS B KOMMAEKTe C
akceccyapamu. lapaHTUs aHHYNNpYyeTca B C/lyyae HenpaBWIbHOrO MCMO/b30BaHWA W 3arpsa3HeHns
YCTPOIACTBA APYrMMUu obbekTamm.

8.MapaHTWiAHbLI Nepuoj, CoCTaBNseT ABa roja.

= MnacTukosas wetka x 1
= Plastik Spatula x 1
= Espatula de plastico x 1

L = M3x30mm Fan screw ( x4, x8, x12)
Onlemler = M3x30mm Liifterschrauben ( x4, x8, x12)

1.0rtint cocuklarin ulasabilecegi yerlerden uzakta saklayin.

2.Montajdan 6nce parca listesini ve trtiinin durumunu kontrol edin. Herhangi bir sorun varsa, yenisi
almak veya para iadesi icin Grini satin aldiginiz magaza ile temas kurun.C

3.RAIJINTEK Co., Ltd. hatali kullanim, elektrik sebekesi ile yasanan sorunlar, kaza, ihmal, tadilat, onarim,
hatali kurulum ve uygun olmayan test dahil ancak bunlarla sinirli olmamak kaydiyla hi¢bir hasardan
sorumlu degildir.

4.Uriuin hatali sekilde kurulduysa islemci ve ana kart hasar gorebilir.

5.Urtindeki kapali devre baglantiyi acarsaniz garantiniz gecersiz olur.

6.Bu Uriin hepsi-bir-arada su sogutma ¢6zimi oldugundan parcalara ayrilirsa ya da RAIJINTEK dretimi
olmayan aksesuarla kullanilirsa garantiniz gecersiz olur.

7.RAIINTEK, kutu iceriginde aksesuar olarak yer alan (¢ sise renklendiriciden sorumlu degildir.
Swvilarla ilgili diger diizenlemeler bakima ve yanhs kullanima girdiginden garanti kapsamina dahil
edilemez.

8.Urline ait garanti suresi iki senedir.

= TPVDRT (x4, X8, x12)

= M4x6mm Screw x 4

= M4x6mm Schrauben x 4
= Vis M4x6mm x 4

= M4x6mm Tornillo x 4

= Viteria M4x6mm x 4

= M4xemm=x x 4

= MAx6mmiE#k x 4

= bont M4x6mm x 4

= M4x6mm Vida x 4

= Parafuso M4x6mm x 4

Precaucoes

1.Manter e armazenar o produto longe do alcance de criangas.

2.Verifique a lista de componentes e o estado do produto antes da instalacdo. Se houver qualquer problema,
entre em contato com a loja onde o adquiriu para obter uma substituicdo ou reembolso.

3.RAIJINTEK Co., Ltd. ndo é responsavel por qualquer dano devido a causas externas, incluindo, mas nao
limitado a, utilizacdo indevida, problemas com energia elétrica, acidente, negligéncia, alteracéo,
reparacdo, instalacdo inadequada e testagem inadequada.

4.CPU e placa-mae estdo sujeitas a danos se o produto for instalado incorretamente.

5.A quebra do selo do tanque sobre o produto pode causar a perda da garantia.

6.Este produto é uma solucdo de refrigeracdo de dgua All-in-One, se for desmontado ou utilizado com
acessorios que nao sejam da RAIJINTEK, vai causar uma perda de garantia.

7.RAIJINTEK néo se responsabiliza pelo uso indevido das trés pequenas garrafas de tinta no pacote de
acessorios. A contaminacdo de outros objetos ndo estd sob nenhuma circunstancia coberta pela
garantia, devido a manutencdo ou eventual utilizagdo abusiva.

8.Periodo de garantia do produto é de dois anos.

= Vis de ventilateur M3x30mm ( x4, x8, x12)
= M3x30mm tornillo largo ( x4, x8, x12)
= Viteria M3x30mm per Ventola ( x4, x8, x12)

= M3x30mm @ iR #k ( x4, x8, x12)

= Kpenéx M3x30mm ( x4, x8, x12)

= M3x30mm Vida ( x4, x8, x12)

= Parafuso Ventoinha M3x30mm ( x4, x8, x12)

o
O,

= Fan ( x0, x1, x2, x3)

= Lufter ( X0, X1, X2, x3)

= Ventilateur ( X0, X1, X2, X3)
= Ventilador ( X0, x1, x2, X3)
= Ventola ( X0, x1, X2, X3)

» 77 (X0, X1, X2, X3)

= A (%0, X1, X2, X3)

= BeHtunsatop ( x0, x1, X2, x3)
= Vantilator ( x0, x1, x2, x3)

= Ventoinha ( x0, x1, x2, X3)

= Back plate x 1

= Backplate x 1

= Plaque arriére x 1

= Chapa trasera x 1

= Backplate x 1

= NI TL—hk x 1

=HR X1

= KpenéxHas nnactuHa x 1
= Arka Plaka x 1

= Placa traseira x 1

= M3x6mm Screw ( x4, x8, x12)

= M3x6mm Schrauben (x4, x8, x12)
= Vis M3x6mm ( x4, x8, x12)

= M3x6mm Tornillo ( x4, x8, x12)

= Viteria M3x6mm ( x4, x8, x12)

= M3x6mmXx (x4, X8, x12)

= M3x6mmiZ#k (x4, x8, x12)

= bonT M3x6mm ( x4, X8, x12)

= M3x6mm Vida (x4, x8, x12)

= Parafuso M3x6mm ( x4, x8, x12)

= Thermal grease x 1

= Warmeleitpaste x 1

= Pate thermique x 1

= Pasta térmica x 1

= Pasta Termoconduttiva X 1
= BJ)—Z x 1

= BUEE X 1

= Tepmonacta x 1

= Termal Macun x 1

= Pasta térmica x 1

= M4x13mm Screw X 4

= M4x13mm Schrauben x 4
= Vis M4x13mm x 4

= M4x13mm Tornillo x 4

= Viteria M4x13mm x 4

= M4x13mm*Y x 4

= M4x13mm ERH#H X 4

= bonT M4x13mm x 4

= M3x13mm Vida x 4

= Parafuso M4x13mm x 4

= Bracket x 1

= Bracket x 1

= Support x 1

= Bracket x 1

= Bracket x 1
=TIk x 1

={A x1

= Ckoba kpenneHus x 1
= Plaka x 1

= Suporte x 1

= Platic myla x 4

= Beilagscheibe aus Plastik x 4

= Rondelle en plastique x 4

= Arandela x 4

= Rondelle in plastica x 4

= TSRFVITAI%Y x 4

= BEHS X4

= MnacTukosas waiba x 4

= Plastik pul x 4

= Espacador adesivo para backplate x 4

( For TRITON & TRITON CORE only )

= Color coolant x 3

= Farbige Kiihlflissigkeit x 3

= colorant x 3

= Liquido colorante x 3

= Additivo Colorante x 3

= KB X 3

= KBR X3

- LlEeTHaSI KNAKOCTb-TEMJIOHOCUTEND X 3
= Sogutma sivisi X 3

= Corante para liquido refrigerante x 3

= Metal nut x 4

= Metallmuttern x 4

= Ecrou métalique x 4

= Racor x 4

= Dado Metallico x 4
2RI vh x4

= ZEBIRIE < 4

= MeTannuueckas ranka x 4
= Metal Somun x 4

= Porca de metal x 4
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LGA 1366/201x J-
LGA 115x =

Before installation please remove original
CPU Cooler or other stand from CPU. Be-
fore installation, check the hole position
of M/B.

Entfernen Sie vor der Installation das
original Retention Modul oder andere
Stand Offs vom CPU Sockel. Priifen Sie
den zu installierenden Sockel des M/B.

Avant de procéder a I'installation, merci de
supprimer le support original ou tout autre
support du socket. Vérifiez, avant I'instal-
lation, la position des trous correspondant
a votre socket.

Antes de comenzar la instalacion, si tiene
instalado un sistema de refrigeracion
retirelo. Antes de la instalacion, compruebe
la posicion del agujero de la placa base.

Prima dell’installazione rimuovere il dissi-
patore originale o eventuali supporti. Prima
dell’ installazione, verificare la tipologia
di socket adottato dalla vostra Scheda
Madre.

B DFEIICH 5D LHITDNTNSBCPU
I—F— RV R ERYRS AV AL—Ib

lMepes yCTaHOBKOI yAanuTe OpUrMHabHbIN
Kynep 1 opuruHanbHble kpennexus. Mepes
YCTaHOBKOW MpPOBEpPbTE COOTBETCTBUE
OTBEPCTUIA MATEPUHCKOW NAaThl.

Kurulumdan 6nce orijinal islemci sogu-
tucusunu ya da diger islemci standini
cikarin. Kurulumdan once anakarttaki
deliklerin konumlarini kontrol edin.

Antes da instalagdo, por favor remover
cooler CPU original ou outro suporte da
CPU. Antes da instalacdo, verifique a
posicdo dos furos da M / B.

Install material M4 screw 4pcs, Metal nut 4pcs,
Washer 4pcs, Back plate on the back of Mother-
board. Use 4pcs M4 Screw to fasten INTEL clips.

Installations Material M4 Schrauben 4 Stick
Metallmuttern 4 Stiick Beilagscheiben 4 Stiick,
Backplate fur die Riickseite des Mainboards.
Benutzen Sie die 4 Stuck M4 Schrauben um
die Intel Clips zu befestigen.

Installer les 4 vis M4, les 4 écrous métalliques,
les 4 rondelles, la plaque arriere au dos de
la carte meére. Utiliser 4 vis M4 pour fixer
le support Intel.

Guiandonos por la imagen vamos a instalar los
tornillos M4, seguidamente de las 4 tuercas,
a continuacion los 4 separados y por ultimo
la placa posterior en la placa base. Utilice los
4 tornillos M4 para sujetar los clips de Intel.

Installazione. Procedere con le 4 viti M4 e fissarle
al supporto (Backplate) aggiungendo i distanziali
in plastica nella parte superiore della mainboard.
Successivamente prendere i dadi in metallo e
porvi il supporto in metallo per finire utilizzare
le 4 viti M4 per avvitare.

BAHFERRMAR T X4 AR )V Fy kX4, Ty
Y= X4 NI TL—hEIF—R—RDEAIT
3%, MAX I TINTELZ Uy TEEE T 5.

EFRAMABIEIR #4588 © FI3IRIT 450 « B4
REIEEWR » ZRIREBRELD « ERMAFER
AFEISINTELHI B R ZEBERLL -

B COOTBETCTBMW C KAPTUHKON YCTAHOBUTE YeTbipe
6onTa M4, yeTbipe MeTanNNYeCKNe raiiku, YeTbipe
Wwabsbl, a 3aTeM KpenexHyl MnacTUHy Ha
3a/iHI0K0 YaCTb MaTepuUHCKOW nnatbl. KpenneHue
nop, Intel yctaHoBuTe Ha yeTbipe 6onta M4.

Dorder adet M4 vidasi, metal somun ve pul
kullanarak arka plakayr anakart arkasina
sabitleyin. INTEL klipsini sabitlemek icin dort
tane M4 vidasi kullanin.

Material de instalagdo 4pcs parafuso M4,
4pcs porca de metal, 4pcs arruelas, backplate
na parte traseira da placa-mde. Use 4pcs
parafuso M4 para apertar clips da INTEL.

AM2+ /AM3/AM3+/FM1/FM2

4 13mm B ™~

Install material M4 sIrew 4pcs, Metal nut 4pcs,
Washer 4pcs, Back plate on the back of Mother-
board. Use 4pcs M4 Screw to fasten AMD clips.

Installationsmaterial M4 Schrauben 4 Stuck,
Metallmuttern 4 Stiick, Beilagscheiben 4 Stiick,
Backplate fur die Riickseite des Mainboards.
Benutzen Sie die 4 Stiick M4 Schrauben um
die AMD Clips zu befestigen.

Installer les 4 vis M4, les 4 écrous métalliques,
les 4 rondelles, la plaque arriére au dos de la
carte mere. Utiliser 4 vis M4 pour fixer le
support AMD.

Respecto a AMD instalaremos los 4 tornillos
M4, los 4 tornillos basicos, los 4 separadores
y la placa trasera por detras de la placa base.
Use los cuatro tornillos para sujetar los clips
de AMD.

Come per il il socket Intel procedere utilizzando
le 4 viti M4 con relativo supporto (Backplate).
Senza l'utilizzo dei distanziali in plastica
prendere i dadi in metallo e apporvi su di essi
il supporto in metallo. Avvitare le 4 viti M4 per
fissare.

A ERER I MAR D XA ARV F Y b XA Ty v
— X4 N\ T — b EIYP—R— D% (CEUT
3%, M4 TAMDY )y T BIE S %,

EAMAEE R 1458 - FEIRT45E - BFH458
RAEIEER > ZRREMREDD - EEMAR K
AFESAMDI BB EEERL -

Mpu ycTaHoBke kpennenus AMD 3akpenuTe YeTbipe
6onta M4, yeTbipe MeTanAnyeckne raiku, yetoipe
wanbsl, a 3aTeM KpPenexHyl NacTuHy Ha
3a/lHI010 YaCTb MaTePUHCKON nnaTel. KpenneHne
non, AMD ycTaHoBUTe Ha YeTbipe bonta M4.

Dorder adet M4 vidasi, metal somun ve pul
kullanarak arka plakayr anakart arkasina
sabitleyin. AMD klipsini sabitlemek icin dort
tane M4 vidasi kullanin.

Material de instalacdo 4pcs parafuso M4,
4pcs porca de metal, 4pcs arruelas, backplate
na parte traseira da placa-mde. Use 4pcs
parafuso M4 para apertar clips da AMD.

Install material M4 screw 4pcs, Metal nut 4pcs,
Back plate on the back of Motherboard. Use
4pcs M4 Screw to fasten INTEL clips.

Installationsmaterial M4 Schrauben 4 Stuck,
Metallmuttern 4 Stiick, Backplate fiir die
Riickseite des Mainboards. Benutzen Sie die
4 Stuck M4 Schrauben um die INTEL Clips
zu befestigen.

Installer les 4 vis M4, les 4 écrous méta—
lliques, la plaque arriére au dos de la carte
mere. Utiliser 4 vis M4 pour fixer le support
Intel.

Una vez instalado el soporte, debemos ajustar
las 4 tuercas a los tornillos principales. Y
asi proceder el ajuste de la placa que
montamos encima del zécalo. Utilice los 4
tornillos M4 para sujetar los clips Intel.

In questo caso utilizzare direttamente i dadi
in metallo apporvi il supporto di metallo e
avvitare le 4 viti M4 al cage del socket.

BT EBGR: MAR I X4 ARV kX4, Ny Y
TL—bEIP—R—FOBAICETF B M4F
JITINTELZ Uy TEBEIE S 5.

EAMAEE R 4R FEIRE4BREIEE
MEZERREBRELD - B MR 45818
Intel IR HEEBERL -

Mocne ycTaHOBKM KPOHLWITeWHA 3akpenute
raiku C MoMoLLbi0 YeTbipex BUHTOB M4,
3aTeM 3aKpenuTe U OTPErynupyiiTe KpemnexHyto
nnacTuHy, a nocsie 3akpenuTte pamky Ans
Intel Ha yeTkipe 6onTa M4.

Dorder adet M4 vidasi ve metal somun
kullanarak arka plakayr anakart arkasina
sabitleyin. INTEL klipsini sabitlemek icin
dort tane M4 vidasi kullanin.

Material de instalacdo 4pcs parafuso M4,
4pcs porca de metal, backplate na parte
traseira da placa-mae. Use 4pcs parafuso
M4 para apertar clips da INTEL.

Please clean the surface of CPU before apply
Thermal grease and use Plastic brush even
the grease on CPU.

Bitte reinigen Sie die Oberflaiche der CPU
bevor Sie die Warmeleitpaste auftragen und
benutzen Sie den Plastikspachtel um diese
gleichmdssig zu verteilen.

Bien nettoyer la Surface du processeur avant
d’appliquer la pate thermique et utiliser
'applicateur avec la pate thermique.

Por favor, limpieza la superficie del procesador
(CPU) antes de aplicarla pata térmica y use la
paleta de plastico para extender la pasta.

Per applicare la pasta termica utilizzare una
spatola in plastica o un cucchiaio di plastica
(quelli da gelato)

{REA ) 2% B DEIIT.CPU DREEENWICT
%0 TSAF VYT SV TIRET U A% LS DL
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ZHRGAFABRBEREATE > SEHTH
BEMEBAECPULISE > MRERBEITII
DEE - RKETREA > BHEVLEBEIBERD
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YpanuTe octaTku CTaporo TepmonHTepderica
nepej, HaHeCeHWeM HOBOro. [ins paBHOMe-
pHOrO pacnpepeneHus Cos WUCMNONb3yNTe
NNACTUKOBYIO LLETKY.

Termal macun uygulamadan 6nce islemci
ylizeyini temizleyin ve plastik fircayla ma-
cunu esit bicimde yayin.

Por favor, limpe a superficie da CPU antes
de aplicar a pasta térmica e use a espatula
de plastico para nivelar a pasta sobre a
CPU.
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Use 30mm screw install Fan on radiator. Use 6mm screw install radiator on the top of PC case or other
position. Use screw driver fasten the 2 screws on AlO device to Intel / AMD clip.

Nutzen Sie die 30mm Schrauben fiir die Installation/ Befestigung der Lufter am Radiator. Nutzen Sie 6mm
Schrauben um den Radiator auf der Oberseite des PC Chassis oder jeder anderer Position anzubringen.
Benutzen Sie einen Schraubenzieher um die 2 Schrauben auf dem AIO Device auf dem Intel/AMD Clip zu
befestigen.

Utiliser les vis de 30mm pour instller les ventilateurs sur le radiateur. Utiliser les vis de 6mm pour installer le
radiateur sur le haut du boitier ou un autre emplacement. Utiliser un tournevis sur les deux vis du kit tout en
un pour le fixer sur le support Intel / AMD.

Utilice los tornillos de 30 mm para sujetar los ventiladores al radiador. Utilice los tornillos de 6 mm para
instalar el radiador en la parte superior de la caja. Por ultimo apriete los tornillos del bloque para una éptima
fijacion.

Utilizzare le viti da 30mm per installare le ventole al radiatore. Utilizzare invece le viti da 6mm per collegare il
radiatore al Top del case. Per finire utilizzare un cacciavite per avviatare I’AlIO con le due viti al supporto
Intel/AMD.

30mmRIT120257 7> %59 T—2— LB %, 6mmR I TTY T—2—%PCT —AD L feldMDIFER I CEUT S 5.
XY DB EDELMERIBBELLT FEE LoNVEELTLEL, XY X2TAIOT /\A R %ZIntel/AMDZ v FICEE S 2
AAKDBZE RS BHRIEIKOZ DT AEKEZRSTHETITR T,

ERBHITERHEREREL : EEAMIBRHMEHAEHEERBR CHXNETUE - EREMEFH BN E(
A~ NBEE ~ KFE) ERY2FRIBRRIHEIE Intel/AMDEBHBMA L - B NRREASHERIZNFTRM » FTRIEK
AR KSRMAERREECEZ -

WUcnone3yrite 30MM BUHTOB ANs Kpenexa BeHTUIATOPOB K paauaTopy. Mpu nomowm 6MM BUHTOB 3akpenute
paavaTop Ha BepxHW 4acTb kopnyca MK uau B uHOe nonoxeHnue no xenaHuiwo. C MNOMOLLbIO OTBEPTKM
3aKkpenuTe ABYMs BUHTaMW yHUBEPCaNbHbI BaTepbiok-nommny.

30mm vida kullanarak fanlari radyatore sabitleyin. 6mm vida kullanarak radyatéri kasa ustiine ya da diger bir
uygun alana sabitleyin. Tornavida yardimiyla iki vida sikarak AIO cihazini Intel/AMD klipsi Gzerine sabitleyin.

Use os parafusos de 30 milimetros para instalar as ventoinhas sobre o radiador. Utilize os parafusos de 6
milimetros para instalar o radiador na parte superior do gabinete do PC ou em outra posicdo. Use uma chave
de fenda para apertar os dois parafusos no dispositivo AlO no clipe o Intel / AMD.

Installation completed

Installation vollzogen / beendet

Installation terminée

Instalacion completada

Installazione completata

YcTaHoBKa 3aBeplueHa

Kurulumun bitmis hali

Instalagdo concluida




